
ANEXO I - EDITAL N.º 361/2009 - DG/SEED – Produção Rural Familiar (Edital N.º 340/2009 - DG/SEED)
NÚCLEO             MUNICÍPIO                      FUNÇÃO                           CLASS.      NOME                                                         RG
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          1           LUCIENE SOARES VICENTINI                                     12187971 PR
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          2           RAFAELA DA SILVA LIMONS                                      76122105 PR
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          3           ALESSANDRO DONASOLO                                          53159524 PR
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          4           ROSENEI LAURENTINO DE ALBUQUERQUE                            42985813 PR
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          5           JULIANA FUJIMOTO                                             63615757 PR
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          6           ANDREA REGINA DA SILVA DE SOUZA                              84593133 PR
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          7           ANA PAULA DE JESUS KOWALSKI                                  81811245 PR
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Produção Rural Familiar          8           JOSE LUIZ MERCER                                             20512750 PR
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          1           DIANA PIVATTO                                                86146819 PR
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          2           ADELAR ANTONIO JOHANN                                        105155018 PR
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          3           ADEMAR FERREIRA DE ALBUQUERQUE                               44259427 PR
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          1           ADELAR ANTONIO JOHANN                                        105155018 PR
CASCAVEL           LINDOESTE                      Produção Rural Familiar          1           JULIANO SCHNEIDER                                            62954922 PR
CASCAVEL           STA TEREZA OEST                Produção Rural Familiar          1           DIANA PIVATTO                                                86146819 PR
CASCAVEL           STA TEREZA OEST                Produção Rural Familiar          2           JULIANO SCHNEIDER                                            62954922 PR
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  RENASCENCA                     Produção Rural Familiar          1           JAIRO RENI BUZZACARO                                         17200380 PR
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  RENASCENCA                     Produção Rural Familiar          2           VITALINO CASALI                                              106679606 PR
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  RENASCENCA                     Produção Rural Familiar          3           AMARO KORB RABELO                                            75009453 PR
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  RENASCENCA                     Produção Rural Familiar          4           AIRTON LUIS RODRIGUES FREIRE                                 65330725 PR
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Produção Rural Familiar          1           JOSE AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA FILHO                               72908740 PR
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Produção Rural Familiar          2           KARINA ANDREATTO                                             70058863 PR
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Produção Rural Familiar          3           FÁBIO TEIXEIRA SAMPAIO                                       86810603 PR
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Produção Rural Familiar          4           ANTONIO LAURI LEITE                                          51297415 PR
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Produção Rural Familiar          5           JULIANA PRESTES DE LIMA PORTELA                              68505135 PR
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Produção Rural Familiar          6           IRES CRISTINA RIBEIRO OLIARI                                 92015165 PR
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Produção Rural Familiar          1           JOÃO LEONARDO MIERZVA                                        67756428 PR
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Produção Rural Familiar          2           SUZANA ANDRIA                                                5560016 SC
GUARAPUAVA         TURVO                          Produção Rural Familiar          1           KARINA ANDREATTO                                             70058863 PR
GUARAPUAVA         TURVO                          Produção Rural Familiar          2           FÁBIO TEIXEIRA SAMPAIO                                       86810603 PR
GUARAPUAVA         TURVO                          Produção Rural Familiar          3           JOÃO LEONARDO MIERZVA                                        67756428 PR
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          1           ANA PAULA FRANCZAK                                           52398568 PR
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          2           LUCIANE DA SILVA TRINTIN                                     81383189 PR
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          3           GABRIELLE SCEPANSKI DE AVILA                                 104416381 PR
IRATI              IRATI                          Produção Rural Familiar          4           ANTONIO CESAR REMES                                          83073632 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           ANDREIA MARIA FARIA MACENA                                   89501563 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           LILIAN GARCIA FARIA                                          265104609 SP
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           ANDRÉ LUIZ LAZZARIN                                          49912889 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          4           CAROLINA DOS SANTOS PONTES                                   80247540 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          5           CARLOS EDUARDO DOS SANTOS                                    81662541 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          6           FERNANDA CRISTINA GARCIA                                     87315940 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          7           RICARDO RODRIGUES DE SOUZA                                   88741013 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          8           MIRIAN NATALIÊ SILVA                                         101291081 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          9           EDNO JOSÉ BEZERRA                                            70154870 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          10          VALDEMIR ALVES DE OLIVEIRA                                   70366622 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          11          JANE SUPERBI DA SILVA                                        77902430 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          12          VANIRA SOARES PIMENTEL                                       69296696 PR
IVAIPORA           IVAIPORA                       Produção Rural Familiar          13          ROGÉRIO COTRIM DALAQUA                                       101536467 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           LILIAN GARCIA FARIA                                          265104609 SP
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           ANDRÉ LUIZ LAZZARIN                                          49912889 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           CAROLINA DOS SANTOS PONTES                                   80247540 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           CARLOS EDUARDO DOS SANTOS                                    81662541 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          5           FERNANDA CRISTINA GARCIA                                     87315940 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          6           MIRIAN NATALIÊ SILVA                                         101291081 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          7           ASTOR SELL                                                   53539912 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          8           EDNO JOSÉ BEZERRA                                            70154870 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          9           VALDEMIR ALVES DE OLIVEIRA                                   70366622 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          10          JANE SUPERBI DA SILVA                                        77902430 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          11          VANIRA SOARES PIMENTEL                                       69296696 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          12          ROGÉRIO COTRIM DALAQUA                                       101536467 PR
IVAIPORA           JARDIM ALEGRE                  Produção Rural Familiar          13          ANDERSON CARLOS FREY                                         104985874 PR
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          1           MURILO VEDOVATO NICOLA                                       84548111 PR
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          2           ÁUREA APARECIDA DEL PADRE BIUSO                              36662760 PR
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          3           PAOLA KIARA GUERREIRO                                        275574787 SP
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          4           VIVIANE ROSSI CHAVES                                         82419969 PR
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          5           FERNANDA RYGNA CANEDO PETERSEN DA COSTA                      75202962 PR
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Produção Rural Familiar          6           DIEGO VEDOVATO NICOLA                                        84548154 PR
PATO BRANCO        PALMAS                         Produção Rural Familiar          1           LAERCIO BALDISSARELLI                                        11R938308 SC
PATO BRANCO        PALMAS                         Produção Rural Familiar          2           BRASILEIRO LOUREIRO NETO                                     75828241 PR



PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          1           ROBERTO FRANZINI                                             20471972 SP
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          2           LANES JUNIOR ETGETON GRAEBIN                                 85657640 PR
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          3           REGIANE APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA                                82439854 PR
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          4           JOÃO KACZOROSKI                                              63690708 PR
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          5           JOSE GIOVANE DALZOTTO                                        60236003 PR
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          6           VILMAR CERINEU DA SILVA                                      64779192 PR
PITANGA            BOA V SAO ROQUE                Produção Rural Familiar          7           ADELAR ADEVINO DOS SANTOS                                    1157891 SC
UMUARAMA           IPORA                          Produção Rural Familiar          1           LUIZ HENRIQUE PEREIRA DE SOUZA                               50905101 PR
UMUARAMA           IPORA                          Produção Rural Familiar          2           VICTOR ADRIANO MARTINS                                       57082526 PR
UMUARAMA           IPORA                          Produção Rural Familiar          3           JOSÉ EVANIR TOMAZELA                                         36433531 PR
UMUARAMA           IPORA                          Produção Rural Familiar          4           JAMILSON BISPO DE OLIVEIRA                                   58141860 PR
UMUARAMA           IPORA                          Produção Rural Familiar          5           MAÍRA ROMBALDI ALVES                                         98846409 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          1           ALCIONE APARECIDO DA SILVA                                   58232033 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          2           LUIZ HENRIQUE PEREIRA DE SOUZA                               50905101 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          3           IZABELA MARIA MORO                                           86606003 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          4           VICTOR ADRIANO MARTINS                                       57082526 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          5           JOSÉ EVANIR TOMAZELA                                         36433531 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          6           JAMILSON BISPO DE OLIVEIRA                                   58141860 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          7           RÔMULO JOSÉ NERI                                             88906098 PR
UMUARAMA           PEROBAL                        Produção Rural Familiar          8           DOUGLAS MARTINS DINIZ                                        85858750 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           ALCIONE APARECIDO DA SILVA                                   58232033 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           JOSÉ RAFAEL MORENO FREGADOLLI                                58066702 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           MARIA CRISTINA COPELLO ROTILI                                1038494371 RS
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          4           LUCIANA CARRILLO COLAÇO BALREIRA                             85319140 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          5           IZABELA MARIA MORO                                           86606003 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          6           ROGERIO DE ARAÚJO CARDOSO                                    87751317 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          7           ELIANE MARIA DA SILVA                                        90120301 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          8           RÔMULO JOSÉ NERI                                             88906098 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          9           MAÍRA ROMBALDI ALVES                                         98846409 PR
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          10          THAIS HELENA MARTINS GAMON                                   273975559 SP
UMUARAMA           UMUARAMA                       Produção Rural Familiar          11          DOUGLAS MARTINS DINIZ                                        85858750 PR
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          1           CESAR ANTONIO DOS SANTOS SILVA                               60210594 PR
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          2           NORDON RODRIGO STEPTJUK                                      85787659 PR
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          3           RENITA MEYERING                                              1797488 SC
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          4           MARIA EMILIA FRANKOWSKI                                      78894172 PR
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          5           LISANDRA CRISTINA KAMINSKI                                   84687138 PR
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          6           MARIO CESAR MILCZUK                                          72346190 PR
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          7           SEVERINO PINTO                                               96205627 PR
UNIAO DA VITORIA   CRUZ MACHADO                   Produção Rural Familiar          8           ELISANGELA SABAI                                             99793708 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          1           GIVANILDO BARROS ESTEVES                                     67773985 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          2           RICARDO DOS SANTOS LIMA                                      97754047 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          3           CRISTIANO SANTOS DA SILVA.                                   102523547 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Produção Rural Familiar          4           ELIZANDRA BELLINI                                            87901033 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     JAGUARIAIVA                    Produção Rural Familiar          1           LUIS FELIPE FRANCO PEDROZO                                   89364574 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     JAGUARIAIVA                    Produção Rural Familiar          2           ELIZANDRA BELLINI                                            87901033 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     SALTO ITARARE                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           LUIZ ALBERTO BERTONI                                         16110280 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     SANT DO ITARARE                Produção Rural Familiar          1           VANESSA ISSUZU MIYAKAWA                                      262587671 SP
WENCESLAU BRAZ     SANT DO ITARARE                Produção Rural Familiar          2           SUELEN FUJIMORI                                              460855621 SP
WENCESLAU BRAZ     SANT DO ITARARE                Produção Rural Familiar          3           RODRIGO DE CASSIO SILVERIO                                   103477611 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          1           SUELEN FUJIMORI                                              460855621 SP
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          2           GIVANILDO BARROS ESTEVES                                     67773985 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          3           LUIS FELIPE FRANCO PEDROZO                                   89364574 PR
WENCESLAU BRAZ     WENCESLAU BRAZ                 Produção Rural Familiar          4           CRISTIANO SANTOS DA SILVA.                                   102523547 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           GISELE PAULINE GARBELINI PERUSSI                             297937935 SP
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           AMABILE CRISTINA TRENTO                                      89680190 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           GILMAR TERNOPILSKI                                           69189830 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           MARIA CAROLINA SERPA CANABARRO                               2183536 DF
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          5           SILVIA ELENA BRONDANI OSORIO                                 58868795 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          6           LEONARDO MIGUEL CARARO                                       82329285 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LARANJ DO SUL                  Produção Rural Familiar          7           JAMILA GUEDES DE SOUZA                                       94964849 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           GISELE PAULINE GARBELINI PERUSSI                             297937935 SP
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           GILMAR TERNOPILSKI                                           69189830 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           SILVIA ELENA BRONDANI OSORIO                                 58868795 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           LEONARDO MIGUEL CARARO                                       82329285 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          5           JAMILA GUEDES DE SOUZA                                       94964849 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          6           MARCOS GIEBMEYER                                             70280213 PR
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL QUEDAS IGUACU                  Produção Rural Familiar          7           MARIA CAROLINA SERPA CANABARRO                               2183536 DF


